
COURTESY AUTOMOTIVE

BACKORDERED SINCE  SEPTEMBER

(9)  FORDF250CREWCABS,2WD        28,490.25        256,412.25

IN  STOCK  FOR  EMERGENCY  PURCHASES

(5)  RAM 2500 CREW CAB 4X4                43,676.50        218,382.50

(4)  RAM  1500CREWCA8  4X4               38,530.00154,121.00
372,503.50



Beauregard Parish Police Jury

201  W.  2ND  STREET
PO  BOX 310
DERIDDER,  LA     70634

(337)463-7019
RUTHY  REED
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770200204202004200Z99       N/A
Z99
770200204202004200Z99       N/A
Z99
770200204202004200Z99      N/A
Z99
77020  0204202004200Z99       N/A
Z99
77020  0204202004200Z99      N/A
Z99
77020  0204202004200Z99      N/A
Z99
770200204202004200Z99       N/A
Z99
770200204202004200Z99       N/A
Z99
770200204202004200Z99       N/A
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770200204202004200Z99       N/A
Z99
770200204202004200Z99       N/A
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F-250  CREW CAB  -
W2AOXFORD WHITE

6  UPLIFTER
SWITCHES  -66S
TRAILER  BRAKE
CONTROLLER   -  528

CAB  STEPS  -  188

POWER WINDOWS
AND  LOCKS  -90L

CRUISE  CONTROL  -
525
DAYTIME  RUNNING
LIGHTS  -  942
REVERSE  VEHICLE
AID  SENSOR -  76R

BACKUP  CAMERAS  -
872
CONTRACT
ADMINISTRATIVE
FEE

WASTE  TIRE  FEES

2-YEAR  SAFETY
INspEmoN
STICKER

25,715.00       0.000      231,435.00

152.00       0.000

249.00       0.000

405.00       0.000

989.00       0.000

216.00       0.000

41.00      0.000

225.00       0.000

377.00       0.000

90.00      0.000

1,368.00

2,241.00

3,645.00

8,901.00

1,944.00

369.00

2,025.00

3,393.00

810.00

11.25       0.000                  101.25

20.00       0.000                 180.00
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Tammy  wilson                  Purchasing  Agent

J  Bryan  MCReynolds       AdmApproval

Tammy  wilson                  Requester

09/16/20212:59  PM

09/16/20212:56  PM

09/16/20211:40  PM

$256,412.25

This   Purchase   Order   authorizes   the   purchase   of  the
items  or  services   in   the  quantities  and   the   amounts
specified  above  by  the  purchaser  identified  above  on
the   presentation   of   proper   identification   at   time   of
purchase.   Goods   are   subject   to   our   inspection   and
approval.   If  shipment  win   be  delayed  for  any  reason,
advise  us  immedl.ately,  stating  all  the  necessary  facts.
Note  specifications  carefully  and  if  unable  to  complete
orders  as shown,  notify us  promptly.

The  Purchase  Order  Number  (PO-#)  located  `n  the  top
right  side  of  the  form  must  appear  on  bllling  invoices,
packages,    and    correspondence;    and    billing    of   the
purchase   must   be   submitted   to   the   address   shown
above.

Beauregard  Pari.sh  Police  Jury  is  exempt  from  payment
of  State  sales  tax  per  Louisiana  Revised  Statutes,   RS
47:301(8).
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Courtesy Automotive
Fleet Department

CoultTESY
AUTOMOTIVE GROUP

BEAUREGARD SO

Date

Valid  until

Quote #

Customer lD

Quote

May 17, 2022

July 31, 2022

2022-RAM1500CREWSSV

BEAUREGARD SO

RAM  1500 CREW CAB 4X4 SSV PICKUP TRADESMAN 5.7L V8

AUTO TRANS, AC, AM/FM,  CRUISE,  POWER WINDOWS

LOCKS,  5'7" BOX,  KEYLESS ENTRY, 40/20/40 FRONT COTH

REAR VINYL

2022my RAM 1500 4X4 CREW CAB SSV , CLO" BENCH 40/20/40  , 5.7L V8  ENGINE,
AUTO TRANS, AM/FM,  AIR,  5'7" BED,  CRUISE,  TILT,  POWER WINDOWS/LOCKS,  KEYLESS ENTRY
TRAILER HITCH SPRAY IN BED LINER,  BLUETOOTH

COURTESY CDJR DISCOUNT

PRICE PER UNIT 38530.25 X 4 UNITS=  154121.00

STATE 0F LA TIRE FEE
STATE 0F LA INSPECTION FEE 2 YEAR

Once signed,  please Fax,  mail or e-mail  it to the provided address.

46,640.00

8,141.00

11.25

20.00

Subtotal                  $                 38,530.25

Discount

Total                       $                38 ,530.25

Above Information is not an invoice and only an estimate of services/goods deson'bed  above.

Payment wll be collected in prior to provision of services/goods descnbed in this quote.

Please confirm your acceptance of this quote by signing this document

Thank you for your business!

2202-T   Rees St.,  Breaux Bridge,  LA,  00000

Tel:  318€25-1350 Fax:  337-442-6197 E-mail:  msolomon@courtesyautomotive.com Web: www.mycourtestyford.com



Courtesy Automotive
Fleet Department

CoultTESY
AUTOMOTIVE GROuf.

BEAUREGARD PPJ

Quote

Date         May 17, 2022

Valid  until          July  1 ,  2022

Quote #         2022  2500 4X4 CREW GAS

Customer lD          BEAUREGARD  PPJ

RAM 2500 TRADESMAN PU,CREW CAB 4 X4 SWB 6.5'

BED AIR, 6.4L V8 GAS  ENGINE, AUTO TRANS, VINYL

TRANS, AM/FM  RADIO,  CRUISE, AIR,  BLUETOOTH,

REAR CAMERA

2022 RAM 2500 SERIES ,  CREW CAB 4X4 SWB 6.5'BED, 6.4 L GAS, AUTO TRANS AIR,  POWER WINDOWS
LOCKS KEYLESS AM/FM  RADIO, CRUISE,40/20/40 VINYL SEATS FLOOR,  TRAILER TOW,  REAR CAMERA
PUSH BUITON START,  BLUETOOTH.  CRUISE
AT TIRES

RUNNING BOARDS
ADD  SPRAY IN  BED  LINER

ADD TRAILER TOW MIRRORS
FRONT AUX POWER OUTLET
UPFllTER SWITCHES
TRAILER  BRAKE  CONTROL

ANTI SPIN REAR AXLE
18" WHEELS

COURTESY CDJR  DISCOUNT

PRICE PER UNIT 43676.50 X 5 UNITS =218382.50
STATE OF LA INSPECTION FEE
DEQ TIRE FEE

Once signed,  please e-mail it to the provided  address,  many thanks

Mike Solomon Fleet Manager

DEPARTMENT

PRINT NAME

SIGN  NAME

47,415.00
295.00
445.00
575.00
195.00
145.00

145.00
295.00
495.00
295.00

6,655.00

11.50

20.00

S ubtotal                  $                43, 676. 50

Discount

%                          0.00

Total                       $               43,676.50

QUOTE APPROVED BY MOTOR POOL ANTHONY CLAYTON

Thank you for your business!

email msolomon@courtesyautomotive.com


