COURTESY AUTOMOTIVE

DACKORDEDED	CINICE	CEDTE	
BACKORDERED	SINCE	SEPTE	MBER

(9) FORD F250 CREW CABS, 2 WD 28,490.25 256,412.25

IN STOCK FOR EMERGENCY PURCHASES

(5) RAM 2500 CREW CAB 4X4 43,676.50 218,382.50

(4) RAM 1500 CREW CAB 4X4 38,530.00 154,121.00

372,503.50

Beauregard Parish Police Jury

201 W. 2ND STREET PO BOX 310 DERIDDER, LA 70634 (337)463-7019 **RUTHY REED**

PURCHASE ORDER

PO-68841

Vendor Information

Shipping Information

COURTESY CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM

2202-T REES STREET

BREAUX BRIDGE, LA 70517

Phone - / Fax -

201 W. 2ND STREET PO BOX 310 DERIDDER, LA 70634 (337)463-7019 **RUTHY REED**

Date	Require Date	Prepared By	Workflow	Status	Description
09/16/2021	09/26/2021	Tammy Wilson	Tammy-PW	Accounting Documents	PWIDE - STATE CONTRACT PURCHASE

STATE CONTRACT NO. 4400016601, CONTRACT LINE 75

Qty	Unit Type	Qty Received Rec'd Date	Account Information	Item Number	Item Description	Unit Price	Tax	Total
9	EA	0	77020 020 420200 4200 Z99 Z99	N/A	F-250 CREW CAB - W2AOXFORD WHITE	25,715.00	0.000	231,435.00
9	EA	0	77020 020 420200 4200 Z99 Z99	N/A	6 UPLIFTER SWITCHES - 66S	152.00	0.000	1,368.00
9	EA	0	77020 020 420200 4200 Z99 Z99	N/A	TRAILER BRAKE CONTROLLER - 52B	249.00	0.000	2,241.00
9	EA	0	77020 020 420200 4200 Z99 Z99	N/A	CAB STEPS - 18B	405.00	0.000	3,645.00
9	EA	0	77020 020 420200 4200 Z99 Z99	N/A	POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS - 90L	989.00	0.000	8,901.00
9	EA	0	77020 020 420200 4200 Z99 Z99	N/A	CRUISE CONTROL - 525	216.00	0.000	1,944.00
9	EA	0	77020 020 420200 4200 Z99 Z99	N/A	DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS - 942	41.00	0.000	369.00
9	EA	0	77020 020 420200 4200 Z 99 Z 99	N/A	REVERSE VEHICLE AID SENSOR - 76R	225.00	0.000	2,025.00
9	EA	0	77020 020 4202 <mark>00</mark> 4200 Z99 Z99	N/A	BACKUP CAMERAS - 872	377.00	0.000	3,393.00
9	EA	0	77020 020 420200 4200 Z99 Z99	N/A	CONTRACT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE	90.00	0.000	810.00
9	EA	0	77020 020 420200 4200 Z99 Z99	N/A	WASTE TIRE FEES	11.25	0.000	101.25
9	EA	0	77020 020 420200 4200 Z99 Z99	N/A	2-YEAR SAFETY INSPECTION STICKER	20.00	0.000	180.00

Unit **Received Account** Item Item Unit Tax Qty Type Rec'd Date Information Number Description Price **Total**

Approval Information

Tammy Wilson

Purchasing Agent

J Bryan McReynolds Tammy Wilson

Adm Approval

Requester

09/16/2021 2:59 PM

09/16/2021 2:56 PM

09/16/2021 1:40 PM

TOTAL

\$256,412.25

This Purchase Order authorizes the purchase of the items or services in the quantities and the amounts specified above by the purchaser identified above on the presentation of proper identification at time of purchase. Goods are subject to our inspection and approval. If shipment will be delayed for any reason, advise us immediately, stating all the necessary facts. Note specifications carefully and if unable to complete orders as shown, notify us promptly.

The Purchase Order Number (PO-#) located in the top right side of the form must appear on billing invoices, packages, and correspondence; and billing of the purchase must be submitted to the address shown above.

Beauregard Parish Police Jury is exempt from payment of State sales tax per Louisiana Revised Statutes, RS 47:301(8).



Courtesy Automotive

Fleet Department





Customer:

BEAUREGARD SO

May 17, 2022 Date Valid Until July 31, 2022 2022-RAM1500CREWSSV Quote # Customer ID **BEAUREGARD SO**

Quote/Project Description

RAM 1500 CREW CAB 4X4 SSV PICKUP TRADESMAN 5.7L V8 AUTO TRANS, AC, AM/FM, CRUISE, POWER WINDOWS LOCKS, 5'7" BOX, KEYLESS ENTRY, 40/20/40 FRONT COTH REAR VINYI

(12/11/11/12			
Description			Line Total
2022my RAM 1500 4X4 CREW CAB SSV , CLOTH BENCH 40/20/40 , 5.7L V8 AUTO TRANS, AM/FM, AIR, 5'7" BED, CRUISE, TILT, POWER WINDOWS/LC TRAILER HITCH SPRAY IN BED LINER, BLUETOOTH			46,640.00
COURTESY CDJR DISCOUNT		-	8,141.00
PRICE PER UNIT 38530.25 X 4 UNITS= 154121.00			
STATE OF LA TIRE FEE			11.25
STATE OF LA INSPECTION FEE 2 YEAR			20.00
Special Notes and Instructions	Subtotal	\$	38,530.25
Once signed, please Fax, mail or e-mail it to the provided address.	Discount		
	Total	\$	38,530.25
Above information is not an invoice and only an estimate of Payment will be collected in prior to provision of services.			

Please confirm your acceptance of this quote by signing this document

Thank you for your business!

Courtesy Automotive

Fleet Department





Customer:

BEAUREGARD PPJ

May 17, 2022 Date July 1, 2022 Valid Until Quote # 2022 2500 4X4 CREW GAS Customer ID BEAUREGARD PPJ

Quote/Project Description

RAM 2500 TRADESMAN PU, CREW CAB 4 X4 SWB 6.5' BED AIR, 6.4L V8 GAS ENGINE, AUTO TRANS, VINYL TRANS, AM/FM RADIO, CRUISE, AIR, BLUETOOTH, REAR CAMERA

Description			Line Total	
2022 RAM 2500 SERIES , CREW CAB 4X4 SWB 6.5'BED, 6.4 L GAS, AUTO TRANS AIR, PC LOCKS KEYLESS AM/FM RADIO, CRUISE,40/20/40 VINYL SEATS FLOOR, TRAILER TOW,				
PUSH BUTTON START, BLUETOOTH, CRUISE			47,415.00	
AT TIRES			295.00	
RUNNING BOARDS			445.00	
ADD SPRAY IN BED LINER			575.00	
ADD TRAILER TOW MIRRORS			195.00	
FRONT AUX POWER OUTLET			145.00	
UPFITTER SWITCHES			145.00	
TRAILER BRAKE CONTROL		295.00		
ANTI SPIN REAR AXLE		495.00		
18" WHEELS			295.00	
COURTESY CDJR DISCOUNT		-	6,655.00	
PRICE PER UNIT 43676.50 X 5 UNITS =218382.50				
STATE OF LA INSPECTION FEE			11.50	
DEQ TIRE FEE			20.00	
Special Notes and Instructions	Subtotal	\$	43,676.50	
Once signed, please e-mail it to the provided address, many thanks	Discount		-	
Mike Solomon Fleet Manager		%	0.00	
Wike Solution Fleet Manager		70	0.00	
DEPARTMENT	Total	\$	43,676.50	
DOINT NAME				
PRINT NAMESIGN NAME				
SIGN NAME_				
QUOTE APPROVED BY MOTOR POOL ANTHONY CLAYTON				
Thank you for your business!				